The Hitachi HM514270A/AL, HM514270C/CL
are CMOS dynamic RAM organized as 262,144-
word × 16-bit.  HM514270A/AL, HM514270C/CL
have realized higher density, higher performance
and various functions by employing 0.8 µm CMOS
process technology and some new CMOS circuit
design technologies.  The HM514270A/AL,
HM514270C/CL offer fast page mode as a high

HM51(S)4270C/CL Series
262,144-word × 16-bit Dynamic Random Access Memory
Ordering Information
Type No. Access Package
time
——————————————————————–
HM514270AJ-7 70 ns 400-mil 40-pin
HM514270AJ-8 80 ns plastic SOJ
—————————————– (CP-40DA)
HM514270ALJ-7 70 ns
HM514270ALJ-8 80 ns
—————————————–
HM51S4270AJ-7 70 ns
HM51S4270AJ-8 80 ns
—————————————–
HM51S4270ALJ-7 70 ns
HM51S4270ALJ-8 80 ns
—————————————–
HM514270CJ-7 70 ns
HM514270CJ-8 80 ns
—————————————–
HM514270CLJ-7 70 ns
HM514270CLJ-8 80 ns
—————————————–
HM51S4270CJ-7 70 ns
HM51S4270CJ-8 80 ns
—————————————–
HM51S4270CLJ-7 70 ns
HM51S4270CLJ-8 80 ns
——————————————————————–
HM514270AZ-7 70 ns 475-mil 40-pin
HM514270AZ-8 80 ns plastic ZIP
—————————————– (ZP-40)
HM514270ALZ-7 70 ns
HM514270ALZ-8 80 ns
—————————————–
HM514270CZ-7 70 ns
HM514270CZ-8 80 ns
—————————————–
HM514270CLZ-7 70 ns
HM514270CLZ-8 80 ns
——————————————————————–
Type No. Access Package
time
——————————————————————–
HM514270ATT-7 70 ns 400 mil 44-pin
HM514270ATT-8 80 ns plastic TSOP II
—————————————– (TTP-44/40DB)
HM514270ALTT-7 70 ns
HM514270ALTT-8 80 ns
—————————————–
HM51S4270ATT-7 70 ns
HM51S4270ATT-8 80 ns
—————————————–
HM51S4270ALTT-7 70 ns
HM51S4270ALTT-8 80 ns
—————————————–
HM514270CTT-7 70 ns
HM514270CTT-8 80 ns
—————————————–
HM514270CLTT-7 70 ns
HM514270CLTT-8 80 ns
—————————————–
HM51S4270CTT-7 70 ns
HM51S4270CTT-8 80 ns
—————————————–
HM51S4270CLTT-7 70 ns
HM51S4270CLTT-8 80 ns
——————————————————————–
2
HM51(S)4270A/AL Series, HM51(S)4270C/CL Series
Pin Arrangement